

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 87-27 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well-being of the Squaxin Island Tribal Citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has reviewed the enclosed Memorandum of Understanding between the Squaxin Island Tribe and the Seattle Indian Health Board.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby approve the attached Memorandum of Understanding for the Seattle Indian Health Board to provide a training course in the field of ACOA, mass education/dissemination strategies, intervention strategies and family counseling techniques.

 ${f NOW}$ BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby name the following individuals as trainees:

June Krise Mary Jenkins Alternate: Anna White

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this day of , 1987, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of for, and against, and abstentions.

David E. Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by€

James Peters, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairperson